

DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029

Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667 website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF DHFL PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND

Appointment of Key Personnel

Mr. Alok Agarwal has been appointed as the fund manager of DHFL Pramerica Balanced Advantage Fund with effect from June 14, 2016. He is further appointed as the Key Personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited ('the AMC') with effect from June 14, 2016. Accordingly, the following table has been inserted under "Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Company" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund:

Name &	Age /	Brief Experience
Designation	Educational	-
	Qualifications	
Mr. Alok	Age: 37 years	Over 9 years of experience in the equity markets.
Agarwal		
Fund Manager -	Qualification:	• June 14, 2016 onwards - Fund Manager - Equity - DHFL
Equity	CA, CFA,	Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited;
	MS(Finance),	• March 8, 2016 till June 13, 2016 - Portfolio Manager -
	M.Com	Equity - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited;
		• June 2014 to March 7, 2016 - Portfolio Manager – Equity
		- Deutsche Asset Management (India) Private Limited;
		• November 2010 to June 2014 - Portfolio Manager – Equity
		- Deutsche Bank AG;
		• March 2008 to November 2010 - PMS - Head, Portfolio
		Manager - Equity - K. R. Choksey Shares & Securities;
		• August 2007 to March 2008 - Manager - Equity Research -
		E-nxt Financials Ltd (a TATA Enterprise);
		• June 2002 to August 2007 - Author, Head Faculty -
		Pinnacle Academy.

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: June 13, 2016 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK; READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.